

City of Lauderhill

City Commission Chambers at City Hall 5581 W. Oakland Park Blvd. Lauderhill, FL, 33313 www.lauderhill-fl.gov

File Details

File Number: 24R-5633

File ID: 24R-5633 Type: Resolution Status: Agenda Ready

Version: 1 Reference: In Control: Community

Redevelopment Agency Meeting

(CRA)

File Created: 05/07/2024

Enactment Number:

File Name: Job Description-Deputy CRA Director Final Action:

Title: RESOLUTION NO. CRA-24R-05-13: Α RESOLUTION OF THE **LAUDERHILL COMMUNITY** REDEVELOPMENT (CRA) CREATING THE NEW JOB POSITION OF **DEPUTY** CRA DIRECTOR: APPROVING THE JOB DESCRIPTION FOR THE NEW POSITION DEPUTY CRA DIRECTOR; PROVIDING **FOR EFFECTIVE** (REQUESTED BY CRA DIRECTOR, SEAN HENDERSON).

Notes:

Sponsors: Enactment Date:

Attachments: CRA-RES-24R-05-13-JOB-creation-CRA Deputy

Director.pdf, CRA Deputy Director Job

Description.pdf

Contact: Hearing Date:

* Drafter: apetti@lauderhill-fl.gov Effective Date:

History of Legislative File

 Ver- Acting Body:
 Date:
 Action:
 Sent To:
 Due Date:
 Return
 Result:

 sion:
 Date:

Text of Legislative File 24R-5633

RESOLUTION NO. CRA-24R-05-13: Α RESOLUTION OF THE LAUDERHILL COMMUNITY REDEVELOPMENT **AGENCY** (CRA) **CREATING** THE **NEW** JOB POSITION OF **DEPUTY CRA DIRECTOR; APPROVING** THE **JOB DESCRIPTION** FOR THE NEW POSITION OF DEPUTY CRA DIRECTOR; PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE (REQUESTED BY CRA DIRECTOR, SEAN HENDERSON).

Request Action:

Create new job position of Deputy CRA Director and approve Job Description for the new position of Deputy CRA Director.

Need:

Create new job position and job description for Deputy CRA Director.

Summary Explanation/ Background:

Create new job position and job description for Deputy CRA Director.

Attachments:

Job Description for Deputy CRA Director

Cost Summary/ Fiscal Impact:

Include projected cost, approved budget amount and account number, source of funds, and any future funding requirements

Estimated Time for Presentation